FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	1008349	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner	for Patents. Please red	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(lest:
Klas BURING and Lars A. EGHAMN	9-14-98	Name: Rehband An atemiska AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Internal Address:
		Street Address: Kung Hans väg 2
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	City: S-191 76 Sollentuna Country: Sweden
Execution Date: Sep. 23, 1996 and	d Oct. 31, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Des. 269,920 ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be more Name: James F. Hann, Esq. TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND Two Embarcadero Center, 8th San Francisco, California 941	and CREW LLP n Floor 111-3834	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
09/17/1998 TTON11 00000236 201430 269920 01 C:581 40.00 CH	U	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
of the original document. James F. Hann Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 29,719	Signature Total number of page	September 7, 1998 Date Date
10. Change Correspondence Address	to that of Part 5? X	Yes No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	sheet information to: Asst. Comm	etach this portion nissioner for Patents Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

F:\DATA\PA\FRM\JFH\121231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Klas Buring of <u>Soln</u>	navägen 51, S-171 38 SOLNA , Swed e	en and
Lars A. Eghamn of <u>Uppfartsväg</u>	gen 8, S-171 32 SOLNA , Sweden (he	erafter
ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors of	of U.S. Patent Number Des. 269,920, dated A	vugust
2, 1983, for SHIN GUARD.		

WHEREAS, Rehband Anatomiska AB, of Kung Hans väg 2,

S-191 76 Sollentuna, Sweden, a corporation of Sweden, wishes to purchase all ASSIGNOR's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign all their right, title and interest in the patent to Rehband Anatomiska AB for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Date: 96 10 31

Date: 96 09 23

Klas Buring

Lars A Fohamn

Witness:

Witness:

F:\DATA\PS\FRM\JFH\55880.1

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9453 FRAME: 0389